

1

Sabarmati Gas Ltd.

(A Joint Venture of GSPC & BPCL)

Ref.: SGL/Chandarda CNG/0.0050 HA/Formal Per/2021

Dt.: 20.07.2021

To,
The Dy. Conservator of Forest,
Social Forestry Division
District Mehsana

Sub: Chandarda CNG Connectivity: Diversion of 0.0050 Hect. of Protected Forest land i.e. Road side strip plantation declared as protected forest for laying of 4"dia Steel Pipeline for supply natural gas to Chandarda CNG Station near village Chandarda in Taluka Kadi, District Mehsana, Gujarat State - Pipeline laying parallel to State Highway-41 (Ahmedabad-Patan Road) declared as protected forest along the pipeline route in District Mehsana - Compliance of In-Principle approval and request for Formal Permission

Ref.: 1. Proposal Letter No.: SGL/Mehsana District/Chandarda CNG Station/PF/Per/2020 Dt.: 31.12.2020 (Online Proposal No.: FP/GJ/Pipeline/118124/2020 dt. 31.12.2020)

2. In-principle Approval Letter No.: FCA-1021/5-86/20/SF-61/F Dt. 26.04.2021 from Govt. of Gujarat, Forest & Environment Deptt. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar

3. Demand Note Letter No. : Vansandha/6/B/541-43/2021-22 Dt. 17.05.2021 received from DFO, Social Forest Division, Mehsana

Dear Sir,

Dispatch Clerk 1421

Email info@caharmatinac in

With reference to above said subject matter In-principle approval has been issued vide above letter ref. 2 against diversion of **0.0050 Hect.** of Protected Forest. Demand notes towards NPV (Net Present Value) also issued from your office vide letter ref. 3 above.

Please find below point-wise compliance of In-principle approval for your ready reference and needful action for issuing formal permission.

Condition No.		principle Approval etter	Compliance of Sabarmati Gas Limited			
2.	The Net Present	Value (NPV) for the	The Cost of Net Present Value (NPV)			
	area to be diverted	d under the proposal	of Rs. 2,190/- has been deposited to			
	shall be deposited	by the user agency	CAMPA account through generate			
*	as per the orde	ers of the Hon'ble	Challan from forest portal. Payment			
Sept.	Supreme Court of	India dt. 30.10.2002,	has been transferred to Ad-hoc			
£	01.08.2003, 28.03.2	2008 and 09.05.2008	CAMPA Account No. 1506872118124656 (GUJRAT			
Gendhinaga	in IA-566 in W.P.	(Civil) No. 202/1995	CAMPA) on dtd. 06.07.2021 through			
é	and as per the g	uidelines issued by	NEFT/RTGS vide transaction			
95	the MoEFCC vi	de letters No. 5-	reference no. NEFT-			
d, arat	1/1998-FC(pt-II) d	t. 18.09.2003 as well	KKBKH21187742415-GUJARAT			
Land, Gujarat	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5-2/2006-FC dt.	CAMPA.			
FIGAS	03.10.2006 and		The Payment deposition confirmation			
STORY OF THE PARTY	05.02.2009 in this r		received by us through E - Portal is			
ST C			attached herewith as Annexure A1 for			
Reg. Office	Reg. Office Plot no. 907, Sector - 21, Gandhinagar - 382 021. Photeunts 267376161年及中央 25241日 action					

Maheita · wanas caharmatiascin

CINI - LIANDONG IDONGDI CARROT

3.	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal.	Challan has been generated through OSMFWC portal and payment has been transferred to Ad-hoc CAMPA Account No. 1506872118124656 (GUJRAT CAMPA) on dtd. 06.07.2021 through NEFT/RTGS vide transaction reference no. NEFT-KKBKH21187742415-GUJARAT CAMPA.		
4.	User agencies shall generate challan			
	through OSMFWC portal before making payment for Stage-II clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited through OSMFWC Portal by the User Agency.	18.05.2021 through OSMFWC portal and payment has been transferred/deposited to Ad-hoc CAMPA account no. 1506872118124656 (GUJRAT CAMPA) on dtd. 06.07.2021 through NEFT/RTGS vide transaction reference no NEFT-		
		KKBKH21187742415-GUJARAT		
5.	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA proposal.	CAMPA. The forest land shall be used for the purpose specified in FCA proposal only.		
12.	User Agency shall submit the details regarding compliance of MoEF's guideline dated 03.08.2009 and 05.02.2013 with regard to the Scheduled Tribe & Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 FRA Shall be uploaded on E-portal (https:/parivesh.nic.in) before Formal Approval.	Certificate issued from District Collector, Mehsana vide certificate No. 1/2021 dt. 23.02.2021 Copy of same is attached herewith as AnnexureB & same will be uploaded in forest e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/)		
13.	Additional conditions as per the Government of Gujarat's Resolution No. FCA -1013/ 11-10/11/SF-24/F, Dated 12.06.2015 shall be complied with.	The Payment of Rs. 7,400/- towards Processing Fees & Registration Fees has been deposited in State Bank of India, Mehsana on dt. 09.02.2021 vide BOB Demand Draft No. 974130 dtd. 04.02.2021. The payment deposition receipt is attached herewith as Annexure A2 for your ready reference.		
.15.	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in/)	The compliance report will be uploaded on e-portal		

(White)

Hope above compliance are in order.

Considering the above facts we request you to kindly process our case for issuing formal permission at the earliest possible.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully TI GA

(Mehul Surti)

Chief Manager - Projects

The same of 0.0000 deci-

Copy to: 1) Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Land & Nodal Officer, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar - For kind information

2) Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Circle, Mehsana- For kind information

Jolly Dey

From:

Ashutosh Sharma [sharmaa@sabarmatigas.com]

Sent:

07 July 2021 12:43

To:

jolly.dey@secon.in; 'KPP'; 'Sunilchandra Paul'

Cc:

'Mehul Surti'; 'Amith Shanmugaraja'; 'Darshil Chandi'; 'Gajjar Yogesh'

Subject:

FW: Gujrat Campa

FYI Please

From: R R Pradhan [mailto:pradhanrr@sabarmatigas.com]

Sent: 07 July 2021 12:04 To: 'Ashutosh Sharma' Subject: Gujrat Campa

06/07/2021

6/07/2021

Sent NEFT

000221048136

-3,285.00

KKBKH21187742768/GUJRAT

CAMPA/UNION

Sent NEFT

000221046993

-2.190.00

KKBKH21187742415/GUJRAT CAMPA/UNION

Sabarmati Gas Ltd.

RR Pradhan

Dy. Manager(F & A)

Sabarmati Gas Ltd

Plot No.907, Sector-21,

Gandhinagar - 382 021

www.sabarmatigas.in

CIN:U40200GJ2006PLC048397

Phone- 079-66737600 ,Fax-079-23243467

Cell-8469 00 9769

Online payment I	history made by	y User Agency	under CAMPA
------------------	-----------------	---------------	-------------

Help

Sno.	Proposal Detail	Application_No			Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.)		Payment Status	Payment Detail	Demand Letter	
1	FP/GJ/Pipeline/43104/2019 (/viewreport.aspx? pld=FP/GJ/Pipeline/43104/2019) Hathrol Village Connectivity	PIPELINE431042019378	7243104378	22 Apr 2021	CA: PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: NII: NII:	489507/-, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Addi CA : CAT : 0/- Addi PA 0/- : NII : 0/-	O Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Of India Mode of Payment Challan Challan Cenerated On Iransaction: 07 Jul 20	55
2	FP/GJ/Pipeline/118124/2020 ("/viewreport.aspx? pld=FP/GJ/Pipeline/118124/2020) Chandarda CNG Connectivity	PIPELINE1181242020656	7211812465 <i>6</i>	26 Apr 2021	CA: PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: NII: NII: NII: Total:	0/-, 0/-, 2190/-, 0/- 0/-	Addi CA _{0/-} : CAT : 0/- Addi PA _{0/-} : NII : 0/-	Ø Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of NETT/RTG Payment (Challan) Challan 18 May 2021 Mode of NETT/RTG Payment (Challan) 18 May 2021 On Transaction: 06 Jul 20.	ss
3	FP/GJ/Pipeline/50475/2020 (/viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/GJ/Pipeline/50475/2020) Ashish Infracon Spurline	PIPELINE504752020431	7250475431	21 Jun 2021	CA: PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: NII: NII: Total:	0/-, 0/-, 3285/-, 1 0/- 0/- 0/-	Addi CA _{0/-} : CAT: 0/- Addi PA _{0/-} : NII: 0/-	⊘ Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Of India Mode of Payment (Challan) 25 Jun (Challan 25 Jun 2021 Transaction: 06 Jul 20 Date	35
The second secon	(/viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/GJ/Pipeline/48214/2020) Gas Distribution Network in Gandhinagar & Surrounding Area in Gandhinagar District (NV Petroleum Connectivity & Chiloda Connectivity)		7248214868		CA: PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: NII: NII: Total:	0/-, 0/-, 69817/- 0/- 0/- 0/- 69817/-	Addi CA _{0/-} : CAT: 0/- Addi PA _{0/-} : NII: 0/-	⊘ Pald	Fund Demand 07 Jun Verified by 12021 Nodal Officer On Bank Name Of India Mode of NETT/RTG Payment (Challan 07 Jun Generated 0n 12021 Transaction 28 Jun Date 2021	
	FP/GJ/Pipeline/62997/2020 (/viewreport.aspx? pld=FP/GJ/Pipeline/62997/2020) Apex Construction Connectivity	PIPELINE629972020560	7262997560		PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: NII:	0/-, 0 0/-, : 9811/-, P 0/- 0/-	CAT: 0/- Addi PA _{0/-}		Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Of India Mode of NEFT/RTG Payment (Challan) Challan 07 Jun Generated 00 Transaction 28 Jun Date 2021	



Sabarmati Gas Ltd.

ANNXUERE-A-2

(A Joint Venture of GSPC & BPCL)

નંબર .એસજીએલ/ચાંદરડા સીએનજી સ્ટેશન/પીએફ/પીઈઆર/મહેસાણા/૨૦૨૧ તારીખ:- -૦૨-૨૦૨૧

પ્રતિ, નાયબ વનસંરક્ષક શ્રી સામાજિક વનીકરણ વિભાગ, બહુમાળી મકાન, બ્લોક નંબર . ૨ ત્રીજોમાળ, મહેસાણા

વિષય:- ચાંદરડા સીએનજી કનેક્ટીવીટી ડાયવર્ઝન ઓફ ૦.૦૦૫૦ હેક.ઓફ પ્રોટેક્ટેડ ફોરેસ્ટ લેન્ડ (રોડ સાઈડ સ્ટ્રીપ પ્લાનટેશન) ડીકલેર્ડ એઝ પ્રોટેક્ટેડ ફોરેસ્ટ ફોર લેઈંગ ઓફ ૪" ડાયા સ્ટીલ પાઇપલાઈન ફોર સપ્લાય નેચરલ ગેસ ટુ ચાંદરડા સીએનજી સ્ટેશન નીયર વિલેજ ચાંદરડા ઈન તાલુકા કડી, ડિસ્ટ્રીક્ટ મહેસાણા, ગુજરાત સ્ટેટ.

સંદર્ભ:- આપના પત્ર નંબર વસંધા/૬/બ/૬૪૭૨-૭૪ સને ૨૦૧૯/૨૦ તારીખ ૧૨/૦૧/૨૦૨૧

મે.સાહેબ,

આપના તરફથી વારંવાર મળતા સહકાર અને માર્ગદર્શન માટે કંપની આભારી છે.

સંદર્ભમાં ટાંકેલ આપના પત્રથી મળેલ ડીમાન્ડ નોટ સાથેના ચલણમાં જણાવેલ પ્રોસેસીંગ ફી તથા રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ફી ની રકમ રૂ ૭૪૦૦/ - પુરા બેંક ઓફ બરોડા પરના ડીમાન્ડ ડ્રાફ્ટ નંબર ૯૭૪૧૩૦ તારીખ ૦૪-૦૨-૨૦૨૧નો નાયબ વનસંરક્ષક શ્રી,સામાજિક વનીકરણ વિભાગ મહેસાણા ના નામનો સ્ટેટ બેંક ઓફ ઈન્ડિયા મહેસાણા શાખામાં તારીખ€-૦૨-૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ ભરપાઈ કરી ચલણની મૂળ નકલ આગળની કાર્યવાહી માટે રજુ કરવામાં આવે છે.

ઉપરોક્ત હકીકત ધ્યાને લઈ દરખાસ્તને ચકાસી,અભિપ્રાય સહ ઉપલી કક્ષાએ રજુ કરી સૈધ્ધાંતિક મંજુરીના હુકમો મેળવી આપવા વિનંતી છે.

સહકાર બદલ આભાર.

हवानांभी हारहन

লামৰ বল সাহত্ত্তীলী চন্ট্ৰ কলাজেচ আন্ত্ৰুত্তিলাৰ চনুৱালী লগাল ভৌডলান্ত টো হুজাৰী হুজাইলাৰ આપનો મિશ્વાસુ

ચીક મેનેજર –\પ્રોજેક્ટસ

સાબરમતી ગેસ લિમિટેડ

ગાંધીનગર

Reg. Office: Plot no. 907, Sector - 21, Gandhinagar - 382 021. Phone: 079-66737600 Fax: 079-23243467 Email: info@sabarmatigas.in Website: www.sabarmatigas:in CIN: U40200GJ2006PLC48397

સ.મુ.વ.)-૧૬૨-૫,00,000-८-२00૭ F.D.Memo No. TJR/1088/178/Z, dt. 15-7-88 T.O.Form No. 6 vid BTR-112]

TV

Try. 8 eg. (Revised)

ખાતેની તિજોરી/પેટા-તિજોરી/સ્ટેટ/રિઝર્વ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્કીયામાં ભરેલી રોકડ રકમનું ચલણ

યલણ નં.

ખાતાના અમલદારે કે તિજોરીએ ભરવાનુ નાણાં મોકલનારે ભરવાનું ८७८२ डोरेस्ट ફિસાબનું સદર રેમીટન્સ પ્રોજેકટ મેનેજરશ્રી, જેના તરફથી નાણાં ભરવામાં FRO 2 સાંબરમતી ગેસ લી. મંજુર કર્યુ આવ્યા હોય તે વ્યકિતનું નામ ગાંધીનગર. (અથવા ફોદ્દો) અને સરનામું. મંજુર કરનાર અધિકારીની સફી રકમ મોકલેલા ભરણાંની પૂરેપૂરી વિગત અને તે અંગેના ફુકમ (કોઈ ફોય તો) બાબતે અત્રેના વિભાગમાં કડી રેંજમાં વન સંરક્ષણ ધારા-૧૯૮૦ ફેઠળ ૦.૦૦૫૦ ફેક. પ્રોટેકટેડ જંગલ જમીનમાં ગેસ પાઈપલાઈન નાખવા માટે ૦.૦૦૫૦ વિસ્તારની દરખાસ્તમાં રાજય સરકારશ્રીના તા.૧૨/૬/૨૦૧૫ ના ઠરાવ મુજબ યુઝર नायल वन संरक्ष 9800/-એજન્સી, સાબરમતી ગેસ લી. ગાંધીનગર પાસેથી રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ફ્રી અને પ્રોસેસીંગ ફ્રીની રકમનું ^{શેદ્ધ} : श्लामाञ्चन वजीक्स्टा विભाग ભરણ કર્યુ તે. મહેસાસા. વિગત 284 58001-પ્રોસેસીંગ ફી તારીખ : ૧૨/૦૧/૨૦૨૧ 4000/-રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ફી નાણાં ભરવાનો ફુકમ કરનાર અધિકારીની 9800/-9800/-(સફી) કુલ સફી તથા પૂરેપૂરો ફોદ્દો (શબ્દોમાં) રૂપિયા સાત ફજાર ચારસો પુરા તારીખ રૂા. શબ્દો તિજોરી અધિકારી/એજન્ટ ખજાનચી [પાછળ જુઓ]





ANNEXURE-B

Sabarmati Gas Ltd. (A Joint Venture of GSPC & BPCL)

નં. સાલરમતી ગેસ/ ચાંદરડા સીએનજી સ્ટેશન/ પીએફ/ મહેસાળા/ ૨૦૨૧ તારીખઃ ૨૬/૦૨/૨૦૨૧

પ્રતિ, નાયલ વનસંરક્ષકશ્રી, સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ, લકુમાળી મકાન, લ્લોક નં. ૨, ત્રીજો માળ, મહેસાણા.

વિષયઃ **ચાંદરડા સીએનજી કનેકટીવીટી** ઃ ડાયવર્ઝન ઓફ ૦.૦૦૫૦ હૅક્ટર ઓફ પ્રોટેક્ટેડ ફોરેસ્ટ લેન્ડ (રોડ સાઈડ સ્ટ્રીપ પ્લાન્ટેશન) ડીક્લેર્ડ એઝ પ્રોટેક્ટેડ ફોરેસ્ટ ફોર લેઈગ ૪" ડાયા સ્ટીલ પાઈપલાઈન ફોર સપ્લાય નેચરલ ગેસ દુ ચાંદરડા સીએનજી સ્ટેશન નીયર વિલેજ ચાંદરડા ઈન તાલુકા ક્ડી, ડિસ્ટ્રીક્ટ મહેસાણા, ગુજરાત રાજ્ય.

-સંદર્ભઃ સાભરમતા ગેસ લિમાટેડના પત્ર નં . SGL/ Mahesana District/ Chandarda CNG Station/ PF/ Per/ 2020 Dt. 31/12/2020

મે. સાહેબ,

આપના તરફથી વારંવાર મળતાં સહકાર અને માર્ગદર્શન માટે કંપની આભારી છે.

સંદર્ભમાં ટાંકેલ પત્રથી રજુ કરેલ વનસંરક્ષણ ધારાની દરખાસ્ત માટે કલેક્ટરશ્રી, મહેસાણા તરફથી મળેલ મુળ એફઆરએ પ્રમાણપત્ર નં. 1/2021 તારીખ ર૩/૦૨/૨૦૨૧ એનેક્ષર - ૧૫ નવેસરથી બનાવી વધુ ૪ (ચાર) નક્લો રજુ કરવામાં આવે છે.

ઉપરોક્ત હકીક્ત ધ્યાને લઇ, દરખાસ્તને ચકાસી, અભિપ્રાય સહ ઉપલી કક્ષાએ રજુ કરી સૈદ્ધાંતિક મંજુરીના હુકમો વેળાસર મેળવી આપવા વિનંતી છે.

સહકાર બદલ આભાર.

(મેકુલ સુરતો) ચીક મેનેજર - પ્રોજેક્ટસ સાભરમતી ગેસ લિમીટેડ ગાંધીનગર.

આપનો

Chandarda CNG Connectivity: Diversion of 0.0050 Hect. of Protected Forest Land i.e. Road side strip plantation declared as Protected Forest for laying of 4" dia Steel Pipeline for supply natural gas to Chandarda CNG Station near Village Chandarda in Taluka Kadi, District Mehsana, Gujarat State - Pipeline laying parallel to State Highway - 41 (Ahmedabad - Patan Highway) declared as Protected Forest along the Pipeline route in District Mehsana

Annexure - 15

RESOLUTION OF GRAM SABHA (OTHER THAN LINEAR PROJECTS) AND CERTIFIED ENGLISH TRANSLATION AND CERTIFICATE OF COLLECTOR REGARDING FRA 2006 IN THE PRESCRIBED PERFORMA (AS PER GOVT. OF INDIA LETTER F. NO. 11-9/98 - FC (PT), DATE 05.07.2013

Proposed pipeline project is linear Projects & Gram Sabha Resolution is not required.

FRA Certificate No. 1/2021 Dt. 23/02/2021 received from Collector, Mahesana is attached.

For Sabarmati Gas Ltd.

Place: Gandhinagar Date: 26/02/2021

Mehul Surti Chief Manager - Project

FORM-I (FOR LINEAR PROJECT) Government of Gujarat Office of the District Collector, Mehsana ******

No. 1/2021

Date: 2.3. /02/2021

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-FC (Pt.) dt. 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued gui delines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006 (FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dt. 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 0.0050 Hectare of forest land proposed to be diverted in favor of Sabarmati Gas Limited, Gandhinagar of Pipeline in Taluka: Kadi of District: Mehsana falls within jurisdiction as under.

It is further certified that:

- a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 0.0050 Hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all Consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee (s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as Annexure N.A.
- b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram a Sabhas have given their consent to it; N.A.

c) The proposal does not involve recognized right of primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural Communities.

Signatu

Encl: As above

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)

(Renuka Desai)

Dy. Conservator of Forests Extension Division, Mehsana